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FINAL 1991 Women's Softball Statistics Report 
DIVISION I 

Only games against four-year U S institutions are included in statistics 
Include all conference and postseason play-offs. 

N i c b o l l s S t a t e U n i v e r s i t y 

INSTITUTION 

CLASS BY FR SO JR or S a 

G a t b ; Gospton 
1991 COACH 

FULL SEASON 2 4 - 2 4 - 1 

W—L—T 

CONFERENCE 

BATTING LEADERS 
(Mm 2 0 at-bats per game played by team) 

CONFERENCE . 
W—L—T 

?7 

33 

2 * 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

T e n i a S t u r g e o n 

T r i c i a S m i t h 

J a n i e V o i s i n 

S h e l 1 V S i m o s o n 

K e l l y D a i g l e 

L e a n n e B e e l e r 

Pos 

V 3 B 

1 B 

OF 

OF 

2 B 

C 

CL 

So 

J r 

S r 

J r . 

S o 

J r 

Bats 
R-L 

R 

L 

L 

S 

L 

R 

G 

4 0 

4 5 

4 6 

4 5 

3 5 

4 2 

AB 

1 0 6 

1 17 

1 4 3 

1 5 0 

9 4 

1 1 6 

R 

18 

13 

2 7 

2 4 

1 0 

1 6 

H 

3 4 

3 7 

4 5 

4 5 

2 8 

3 4 

Bat 
Avg 

3 2 1 

3 1 6 

3 1 5 

. 3 0 0 

2 9 8 

2 9 3 

2B 

_ 2 

4 

1 

1 

1 

6 

3B 

3 

1 

1 

0 

2 

2 

HR 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

TB 

4 2 

4 3 

4 8 

4 6 

3 3 

5 0 

RBI 

8 

2 1 

5 

1 0 

8 

1 9 

SB 

1 1 

5 

1 2 

1 3 

1 

4 

SBA 

13 

6 

1 5 

15 

2 

4 

BB 

6 

9 

8 

3 

5 

6 

SO 

8 

7 

6 

8 

7 

J 

9 

(Mm 40 innings) PITCHING (ERA) LEADERS 

37 

2S 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

T o n i a S t u r g e o n 

V 1 0 k i C b e s n u t t 

CL 

So 

J r 

Throw 
R-L 

R 

R 

G 

2 7 

2 3 

GS 

2 3 

2 3 

CG 

2 1 

1 9 

W 

14 

1 0 

L 

1 0 

1 1 

SV 

1 

0 

ShO 

4 

5 

IP 

I 6 0 3 

1 4 4 0 

H 

1 17 

1 5 1 

R 

5 6 

7 3 

ER 

2 9 

4 8 

BB 

3 3 

2 5 

SO 

5 2 

5 0 

ERA 

1 2 7 

2 3 3 

NOTE. If your team leader in total hits doubles tnples homeruns total bases, runs batted in stolen bases mostvictones saves or strikeouts is not listed above please 

list below with class and number of games played (most doubles—Jane Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victones saves or stnkeout leader include innings pitched and 

ERA. 

TEAM TOTALS 

BATTING 

ami 

OPP 

G 

4 6 

4 6 

AB 

1 1 9 5 

1 1 7 4 

R 

1 5 5 

1 3 2 

H 

3 3 5 

2 7 4 

2B 

3 1 

3 1 

3B 

1 6 

12 

HR 

3 

4 

TB 

4 0 7 

3 4 1 

Slug 
PcL 

3 4 1 

2 9 0 

RBI 

1 1 9 

1 0 3 

SB 

5 8 

2 4 

SBA 

6 8 

2 9 

BB 

5 1 

6 0 

SO 

1 1 1 

1 0 4 

Bat 
Avg 

2 8 0 

2 3 3 

PITCHING 

OWN 

OPP 

IP 

3 0 9 

3 0 7 

H 

2 7 4 

3 3 5 

R 

1 3 2 

1 5 5 

ER 

7 9 

1 0 1 

BB 

6 0 

5 1 

SO 

1 0 4 

1 1 1 

ERA 

1 7 8 

2 3 0 

FIELDING 

OWN 

OPP 

PO 

9 2 7 

9 2 1 

A 

3 7 3 

4 6 4 

E 

7 3 

8 1 

TC 

1 3 7 3 

1 4 6 6 

DP 

3 

7 

Finding 

9 4 7 

9 4 5 

NCAA 8019-5/91 (OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE, 6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 



1991 SOFTBALL RECORD 

Please list games in order played After opponents name indicate extra inning games with number of innings After opponent score 
indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below** Place an "X" under the DH column for 
all games played as part of a doubleheader List attendance for ALL games regardless of site but only list ONE attendance figure for 
doubleheaders. Attendance should include all students at the game regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge 
admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home" 
field please include all games in your home city or neartiy cites m which you would be regarded as having the home crowd 
remember—only games against four-yea^ U S colleges are Included In statistics or In won-lost records. 

Your Institution N i c h o l l s S t a t e 

OPPONENT OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE 

1 

z 

3. 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

^Z 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

SE L o u i s i a n a 

SE La (8) 

La -Tech 

La Tech 

NW State 

NW State (10) 6 

M c N e e s e St 

M c N e e s e St 

S C a r o l i n a 

Southern IL 

South Florida 2 

C o n n e c t i c u t 

Georgia St 

Wm Jewell 

UT-Arl ington 

Centenary 

NW State 

1 2 

1B SW M i s s o u r i 

19 SW M o . ' < TO I 

20 D e P a u l 

21 DePfliil 

22 SW M I s s o u r 1 

23 SW M i s s o u r i 

24 SW L o u i s i a n a 

25 SW L o u i s i a n a 

26 S o u t h e r n M i s s 

27 S o u t h e r n M i s s 

28 L a . T e c h 

29 La T e c h 

30 NW S t a t e 

31 Sg . M ̂ sg 

32 S o . M i s s 

33 A M L o u IS l a n a 

34 SW L o u i s i a n a 

1 4 

1 1 

35 M c N a e s B S t - _ 

36 M c N a e s a S t . _ 

37 F u r m a n 

3a V i r g i n i a 

39 S a m f o r d 

40 N C - C h a r l o t t e 

41 I o w a S t 

42 I o w a S t • 

D 
H 

ATTENDANCE OPPONENT OWN 
SCORE 

_5__H. 

H X 

H X 

H X 

H X 

A X 

A X 

A X 

A X 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

H J L 

H X 

A X 

A X 

A X 

A X 

H 

H X 

H X 

A X 

A X 

H X 

H JL. 

4 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 

60 

65 

1 00 

50 

137 

50 

61 

187 

1 50 

326 

75 

J 4. 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

SB 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

1 

Z 

3 

S o C a r o l i n a 

T e x a s A & M 

T e x a s A & M 

N e w M e x i c o 

OPP 
SCORE 

1 5 

13 

S 
I 
T 
E 

5 

5 

5 

A 

D 
H 

ATTENDANCE 

NELfPRAL SITES (Arena, City State) 

T a l l a h a s s e e t F l o r i d a 

S h r e v e p o r t , L o u i s i a n a 

H o u s t o n , T e x a s 

C h a t t a n o o g a T e n n e s s e e A l b u q u e r q u e 

Atteiulanoe (Include students and estbnate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
DATES ATTENDANCE 

Single Home Dates 

Doubleheader Home Dates 

Ibtal Home Attendance 

Single Road Dates 

Doubleheader Road Dates 

Total Road Attendance 

Single Neutral-Site Dates 

Doubleheader Neutral-Site Dates 

Total Neutral-Site Attendance 

Total Season^ Attendance for all dates 

R o n M e a r s 

Repor t i ng Of f ic ia l 

1 2 

187 

487 

674 

NA 

537 

537 

NA 

NA 

NA 

121 1 

SID 

Title 


